

7/20/11 BOCC

2011 SAFF RECOMMENDATIONS				
No.	Organization	Amount Requested	Amount Recommended	Balance
1	Odyssey of the Mind - Island Region	\$1,200.00	\$1,179.00	\$188,821.00
2	Literacy Volunteers of America	\$10,000.00	\$6,363.00	\$182,458.00
3	Cancer Foundation of the Florida Keys	\$10,000.00	\$6,779.00	\$175,679.00
4	Crane Point Museum and Nature Center	\$3,000.00	\$2,029.00	\$173,650.00
5	Gospel Chapel Overcomer's Outreach	\$2,200.00	\$1,879.00	\$171,771.00
6	Star of the Sea Foundation, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$7,529.00	\$164,242.00
7	Rural Health Network of Monroe County, Fl	\$10,000.00	\$7,946.00	\$156,296.00
8	Kreative Kids Christian Academy	\$10,000.00	\$3,196.00	\$153,100.00
9	Independence Cay Trans.Housing/Shel./Soup Kitchen	\$10,000.00	\$7,029.00	\$146,071.00
10	Monroe County Child Abduction Response Team	\$5,000.00	\$2,479.00	\$143,592.00
11	Monroe Assoc for ReMARCable Citizens (MARC)	\$10,000.00	\$8,279.00	\$135,313.00
12	Florida Keys Outreach Coalition for the Homeless	\$10,000.00	\$7,946.00	\$127,367.00
13	Marathon Shrine Club	\$7,500.00	\$1,879.00	\$125,488.00
14	Grace Jones Community Day Care Center	\$10,000.00	\$8,863.00	\$116,625.00
15	The Last Resort Ministry, Inc.	\$6,000.00	\$5,363.00	\$111,262.00
16	Easter Seals Florida, Inc./Keys Area	\$7,500.00	\$6,696.00	\$104,566.00
17	The Florida Keys Children's Shelter	\$10,000.00	\$9,529.00	\$95,037.00
18	Key West Tropical Forest & Botanical Garden	\$10,000.00	\$1,529.00	\$93,508.00
19	The Rotary Club of Key West	\$10,000.00	\$3,446.00	\$90,062.00
20	Habitat for Humanity of the Upper Keys	\$10,000.00	\$2,946.00	\$87,116.00
21	Anchors Aweigh Club, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$6,613.00	\$80,503.00
22	Fl Keys Area Health Ed. Center, Inc. - Keys AHEC	\$10,000.00	\$3,779.00	\$76,724.00
23	HELPLINE, Inc.	\$8,000.00	\$3,629.00	\$73,095.00
24	A Positive Step of Monroe County, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$6,529.00	\$66,566.00
25	Hospice Care of Southeast Florida, Inc.	\$3,500.00	\$2,363.00	\$64,203.00
26	Southernmost Homeless Assistance League SHAL	\$6,000.00	\$2,696.00	\$61,507.00
27	MCEF/Keys Center Academy	\$10,000.00	\$6,213.00	\$55,294.00
28	Domestic Abuse Shelter, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$8,863.00	\$46,431.00
29	Christina's Courage, A Center for Interv,Adv & Justice	\$10,000.00	\$6,113.00	\$40,318.00
30	Be the Change of the Fl. Keys, Inc.(former-MYCP)	\$10,000.00	\$3,779.00	\$36,539.00
31	Womankind, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$9,646.00	\$26,893.00
32	Heron-Peacock Supported Living	\$10,000.00	\$8,779.00	\$18,114.00
33	No Matter What Productions, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$2,863.00	\$15,251.00
34	Educational Coalition for MC (ECMC)	\$10,000.00	\$6,779.00	\$8,472.00
35	Voices for Florida Keys Children, Inc.	\$7,500.00	\$8,446.00	\$26.00
Total Requested		\$297,400.00	\$189,974.00	